## P08000107082

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700210324647

anero

08/01/11--01023--019 \*\*43.75



8/2/11

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section ' **Division of Corporations** NAME OF CORPORATION: IMAGE OUTFITTERS USA, INC. 108000107082 The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: CLAIRE BLACKSHAW

Name of Contact Person IMAGE OUTFITTERS USA INC DIBJA IMAGE OUTFITTERS
Firm/ Company 17/20 ESTES ROAD
Address LUTZ - FL. 33548 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: CLAIRE BLACKSHAW at (813) 875-2004

Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: □ \$35 Filing Fee 43.75 Filing Fee & ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed) **Street Address** Mailing Address Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** 

Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

IMAGE OUTFITTERS USA, INC.

FILED

2011 AUG -1 PH 3= 16

(Name of Corporation as curre	ently filed with t	the Florida Dept. of State)	SECRETARY OF STATE
P080001070	82		TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA
(Document Num		ion (if known)	to the second se
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	6, Florida Statut	es, this Florida Profit Corpo	oration adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	f the corporation	<u>n:</u>	
	•••		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "programme must contain the word "chartered,"	designation "Co	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A pro	ofessional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if app (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>		12003 N. NEE TAMPA-FL-	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE)		17/20 ESTES R Lutz - FL- 33	0AD 3548
D. If amending the registered agent and/or renew registered agent and/or the new regis			e name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:	CLAIRE	BLACKSHAW	
New Registered Office Address:	17120 (Florid	ESTES ROAD	
-	LuT2 (City)	, Flo	orida <u>33548</u> e)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered as	gent. I am famil		

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:
(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
P <u>residen</u> t	MICHAEL S- BLACKSHAW	17/20 ESTES RD Lutz FL-33548	Add Remove
<u>President</u>	CLAIRE BLACKSHAW	17/20 ESTES AD Lutz FL - 33548	Add Remove
VICE <u>Preside</u> nt	MICHAEL BLACKSHAW	17120 ESTES PD LUTZ FL - 33548	_ Ä Add □ Remove
	g or adding additional Articles, enter citional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific		
i) CLAIRE	BLACKSHAW 15 TO BECK	OME PRESIDENT	
2) MICHAEL	BLACKSHOW 13 TO BE 4	OME VICE - PRESIDE	en7.
3) SHARES	HELD BY MICHAEL BLAC	CLISHAN ARE TO BE	TRANSFERRED
TO CLA	BLACKSHAW 15 TO BECK BLACKSHAW 13 TO BECK HELD BY MICHAEL BLAC TOE BLACKSHAW MAKING	HER 100% SHARE	F HOLDETL.
provisions	ndment provides for an exchange, recla for implementing the amendment if no applicable, indicate N/A)		
) SHAPES H	HELD BY MICHAEL BLACKS	SHAW ARE TO BE TO	AMSFERRED)
TO CLA	HELD BY MICHAEL BLACKS  THE BLACKSHAW MAKING	S HER 100% SHAP	LE HOLDER.

The date of each amendment(	s) adoption: 14th 2011
	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
	(no more than 90 days after amenament file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/were	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) re sufficient for approval.
	e approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes of	ast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated	Suly 14th 2011
Signature	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
	sted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
арро	inted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	CLAIRE BLACKSMAN
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	(Title of person signing)
	(Title of person signing)